# 21820

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		105/04/2004	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Website Pros, Inc.	
Street Address:	12735 GranBay Parkway West, Bldg. 200	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182006	QUIKPAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (904)256-0051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-256-3333

Email: HACaplan@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: Howard Caplan

Address Line 1: 6260 Dupont Station Court

Address Line 2: Suite C

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32217-2535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard A. Caplan
Signature:	/s/ TRADEMARK

900043339 REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0547

Date:	03/02/2006
Total Attachments: 1	r Innuity Transaction#page1 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0548

20645048



# The First State

### CERTIFICATE

SEARCHED FEBRUARY 14, 2006, AT 2:25 P.M. FOR DEBTOR "WEBSITE PROS, INC."

1 OF 2 FINANCING STATEMENT

EXPIRATION DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2007

DEBTOR: WEBSITE PROS, INC.

12735 GRAND BARY PARKWAY WEST ADDED 02-20-02

200

JACKSONVILLE FL 32258

SECURED: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

SPECIAL ASSETS DIVISION ADDED 02-20-02

1600 MARKET STREET

PA 19103 PHILADELPHIA

FILING HISTORY

20645048 FILED 02-20-02 AT 11:03 A.M. FINANCING STATEMENT 41247701 FILED 05-04-04 AT 1:10 P.M. TERMINATION

2 OF 2 FINANCING STATEMENT 31429599

EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 6, 2008

DEBTOR: WEBSITE PROS, INC.

12735 GRAN BAY PARKWAY WEST ADDED 06-06-03

BUILDING 200

JACKSONVILLE FL 32258

SECURED: INTERLAND, INC.

303 PEACHTREE CENTER AVENUE ADDED 06-06-03

SUITE 500

ATLANTA GA 30303

FILING HISTORY

31429599 FILED 06-06-03 AT 8:05 A.M. FINANCING STATEMENT

51850354 FILED 06-15-05 AT 12:00 P.M. TERMINATION

END OF FILING HISTORY

THE UNDERSIGNED FILING OFFICER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE LISTING IS A RECORD OF ALL PRESENTLY EFFECTIVE FINANCING

STATEMENTS, FEDERAL TAX LIENS AND UTILITY SECURITY INSTRUMENTS FILED IN THIS OFFICE WHICH NAME THE ABOVE DEBTOR, AS OF FEBRUARY 3, 2006 AT 11:59 P.M.

20060538629UCXN

060138168

Daniet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4522345

DATE: 02-14-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 03/02/2006